


 

 

II & III U.G    

For those who joined in 2019 onwards 

 
 

 

ghlj;jpl;l tpupthf;fk;:  

 Nghl;bj; Njh;Tg; ghlq;fis ,dq;fz;L gapYjy;. 

,yf;F:  

jkpo;  ,yf;fz> ,yf;fpaq;fspy; Njh;ntOjg; gapw;rp ngWjy;. 

 

    kzpNeuk; 

$W1:  ,yf;fzk;  
     vJif>Nkhid> Nth;r;nrhy; fz;lwpjy;> re;jpg;gpio mwpjy;     [12 HRS] 
 
$W 2:  ,yf;fzk;- 
      gpiojpUj;jk;> xypNtWghL> thf;fpa tif> tpiltif        [12 HRS] 

 
$W 3: ,yf;fpak; - 
      rq;f ,yf;fpak;> mw ,yf;fpak;> fhg;gpa ,yf;fpak;       [12 HRS] 

$W 4: ,yf;fpak;  
      gf;jp ,yf;fpak;> rpw;wpyf;fpak;> ,f;fhy ,yf;fpak;       [12 HRS] 

 

$W 5: jkpo; mwpQh;fSk; jkpo;j; njhz;Lk;               [12 HRS] 

     mwpQu;fs; - jkpo;j;njhz;L                                             

TEXT BOOKS: ghl E}y;fs; 

1. rf;jpapd; TNPSC  nghJj;jkpo;> rf;jp gg;sp\pq; `T];> nrd;id-13 

2. Nju;e;njLf;fg;gl;l efy;fspd; njhFg;G 

Digital Open Educational Resources (DOER): 

1. www.pacc.in 

2. http://www.tamilvu.org 

PROGRAMM

E CODE 

COURSE 

CODE 
COURSE TITLE CATEGORY 

HRS/

WEEK 
CREDITS 

 UATA 19UGVACT1 

TAMIL FOR 
COMPETITIVE 

EXAMS 

 
Nghl;bj; Njh;Tj; 

jkpo; 
 

VALUE 

ADDED 
COURSE 

 4  2 

http://www.pacc.in/
http://www.tamilvu.org/


COURSE CONTENTS & LECTURE SCHEDULE: 

Module 
No. 

Topic 
No. of 

Lectures 
Teaching 
Pedagogy 

Teaching 
Aids 

$W1:  ,yf;fzk; 

1.1 vJif  2 
Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

1.2  Nkhid 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

1.3 Nth;r;nrhy; fz;lwpjy; 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

1.4 re;jpg;gpio mwpjy; 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

1.5 XnuOj;J xUnkhop 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

1.6 Kw;W>vr;rk; 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

$W 2:  ,yf;fzk; 

2.1 gpiojpUj;jk; 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

2.2 xypNtWghL 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

2.3 thf;fpa tif 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

2.4 tpiltif 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

2.5 ngau;r;nrhy; tif 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

2.6 ,yf;fzf;Fwpg;G 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

$W 3: ,yf;fpak; 

3.1 rq;f ,yf;fpak; 4 
Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

3.4 mw ,yf;fpak; 4 
Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

3.3 fhg;gpa ,yf;fpak; 4 

Chalk & 
Talk 

 

 

Black Board 



Module 
No. 

Topic 
No. of 

Lectures 
Teaching 
Pedagogy 

Teaching 
Aids 

$W 4: ,yf;fpak; 

4.1 gf;jp ,yf;fpak; 4 
Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

4.2 rpw;wpyf;fpak;> 4 
Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

4.3 ,f;fhy ,yf;fpak; 4 
Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

$W 5: jkpo; mwpQh;fSk; jkpo;j; njhz;Lk; 

5.1 mwpQu;fs;  2 
Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

5.2 jkpo;j;njhz;L 2 
Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

5.3 kfspu; rpwg;G 2 
Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

5.4 Gfo; ngw;w E}yhrpupau; 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

5.5 milnkhopahy; Fwpf;fg;gLgtu; 
2 Chalk & 

Talk 
Black Board 

5.6 
rkag; nghJik czu;j;jpa 
rhd;Nwhu; 

2 Chalk & 
Talk 

Black Board 

 

CIA 

Test 30 

Assignment 10 

 40 

✔ All the course outcomes are to be assessed in CIA components. 

✔ The levels of CIA Assessment based on Revised Bloom’s Taxonomy 

for  UG are :    

         K1- Remember,    K2-Understand,     K3-Apply,    K4-Analyse 

 

 



 

 

 
EVALUATION PATTERN: 

 

 

 

C1*-   Test 

C2*-   Assignment 

 

COURSE OUTCOMES (CO) 
 
On completion of the course the student will be able to 

 

 NO. COURSE OUTCOMES 

KNOWLEDGE 

LEVEL 
(ACCORDING 

TO REVISED 
BLOOM’S 

TAXONOMY) 

PSOs 

ADDRESSED 

CO 1 

,yf;fz Kiwg;gb gapyTk; 

vOjTk; jpwd; ngWth;. K1 

 

PSO1 

CO 2 
,yf;fzf; Fwpg;G vOjg; gapw;rp 

ngWth;. K1 
PSO5&PSO6 

CO 3 
,yf;fpa tifikfis mwpe;J 

nfhs;th;. K1 
PSO5&PSO6 

CO 4 
Nghl;bj; Njh;T vOJk; jpwd; 

ngWth; K1 
PSO6 

CO 5 jkpowpQu;fs; Fwpj;J mwptu; K1 
PSO6 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

C1* C2* Int.  

(A) 

Ext. 

(B) 

Total 

(A+B) 

30 10 40 60 100 



 

 
 

Mapping COs Consistency with PSOs 

 

Mapping COs Consistency with POs 

Note:     Strongly Correlated – 3   Moderately Correlated – 2 

      Weakly Correlated -1                                                                         

   COURSE DESIGNER: 

 

1. Dr.G.Revathi 

                                                                Forwarded By 
                                                     HOD’S Signature & Name 

                                                           

                   Dr.K.Latha                                                                                                   

CO/ 

PSO 
PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6 PSO7 

CO1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 

CO2 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 

CO3 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 

CO4 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 

CO5 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 

CO/ PO 
PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 

CO1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 

CO2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 

CO3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 

CO4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

CO5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 



S. No. Register No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

2022E10 

2022E36 

2021E46 

2022S02 

2022S10 

2022S11 

2021T02 

2021T19 

2021T23 

2021T25 

2021T28 

2021T56 

2021T65 

2021T68 

2022P43 

2021NO5 

2021NO7 

2021N2I 

FATIMA COLLEGE 

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University 
Re-Accredited with 'A++' by NAAC (Cycle - IV) 

Mary Land, Madurai - 625 018, Tamil Nadu 

Value-added Certificate Course 
Tamil For Competitive Exams - I9UGVACT1 

DEPARTMENT OF TAMIL 

Students' Name list 

DHARANI S 

MARIA ABINAYAG 

SWETHA K 

(Autonomous) 

AMIRTHAVARSHINIV 

GOMATHI B 

GOWRIK 

ABINAYA M 

KRISHNA PRIYA R 

MUTHULAKSHMI V 

NIRMALA DEVI A 

POOJA P 

PADMA S 

ILAKKIYA M 

YOGASHREE R 

KRISHNA VENIJ 

AROCKIYA VINCY M 

BARANISRI P 

PRADEEPA M 

Name of the Student 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023 - 2024) 



19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

2021N34 

2022N15 

2022N26 

2022N27 

2022N30 

2022N33 

2022N35 

2022N43 

2022A04 

2022A34 

2022A65 

FATIMA COLLEGE 

Affiliated to Madurai Kamarcj University 
Re-Accredited with 'A++' by NAAC (Cycle -IV) 

Mary Land, Madurai - 625 018, Tamil Nadu 

KEERTHIGA R 

JEBA A 

NAGANANTHINI M 

PRAISLIN L 

(Autononous) 

SAMEENABANU S 

SHALINI M 

SHIVANILIZIYA K 

KARTHIGA N 

ANAMIKA P 

MUTHUMARI M 

VINCYREBEENA J 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023 - 2024) 

Signature of the HOD with Seal 

Dr. K. LATHA 
HEAD & ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
RESEARCH CENTRE OF TAMIL 

FATIMA COLLEGE 
MADURAI-625 018 



S. 
No. 

1. 

2 

FATIMA COLLEGE 
(Autonomous) 

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University 
Re-Accredited with 'A++* by NAAC (Cycle - IV) 
Mary Land, Madurai - 625 018, Tamil Nadu 

DEPARTMENT OF TAMIL 

Value-added Certificate Course - Tamil for Competitive Exams 

Course Teacher's Name list 

Course Title with Course Code 

Tamil for Competitive Exams 
19UGVACT1 

Tamil for Competitive Exams -
19UGVACT1 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023 - 2024) 

Course Teacher 

Dr.M.Pappa 

Dr.A.Mercy 

Angela 

No. of Hours 
Taken 

30 hrs 

30 hrs 

Signature of the HOD with Seal 

Dr. K. LATHA 
HEAD & A8SOCIATE PROFESSOR 
RESEARCH CENTRE OF TAMIL 

FATIMA COLLEGE 
MADURAI-625 018 



FATIMA COLLEGE​
(Autonomous) 

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University​
Re-Accredited with ‘A++’ by NAAC (Cycle - IV)​

Mary Land, Madurai - 625 018, Tamil Nadu  
 

DEPARTMENT OF TAMIL 
 

Value-added Certificate Course – 

Tamil For Competitive Exams - I9UGVACT1 

 

Students’ Name list 
 

S. No. Register No. Name of the Student 

1 2022E10 DHARANI S 

2 2022E36 MARIA ABINAYA G 

3 2021E46 SWETHA K 

4 2022S02 AMIRTHAVARSHINI V 

5 2022S10 GOMATHI B 

6 2022S11 GOWRI K 

7 2021T02 ABINAYA M 

8 2021T19  KRISHNA PRIYA R 

9 2021T23 MUTHULAKSHMI V 

10 2021T25 NIRMALA DEVI A 

11 2021T28 POOJA P 

12 2021T56 PADMA  S 

13 2021T65 ILAKKIYA M 

14 2021T68 YOGASHREE R 

15 2022P43 KRISHNA VENI J 

16 2021N05 AROCKIYA VINCY M 

17 2021N07 BARANISRI P 

18 2021N2l PRADEEPA M 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023 - 2024) 
 



FATIMA COLLEGE​
(Autonomous) 

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University​
Re-Accredited with ‘A++’ by NAAC (Cycle - IV)​

Mary Land, Madurai - 625 018, Tamil Nadu  
 
19 2021N34 KEERTHIGA R 

20 2022N15 JEBA A 

21 2022N26 NAGANANTHINI M 

22 2022N27 PRAISLIN L 

23 2022N30 SAMEENABANU S 

24 2022N33 SHALINI M 

25 2022N35 SHIVANILIZIYA K 

26 2022N43 KARTHIGA N 

27 2022A04 ANAMIKA P 

28 2022A34 MUTHUMARI M 

29 2022A65 VINCYREBEENA  J 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

​ ​ ​ ​ Signature of the HOD with Seal 

 

 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023 - 2024) 
 



FATIMA COLLEGE ​
(Autonomous) 

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University​
Re-Accredited with ‘A++’ by NAAC (Cycle - IV)​

Mary Land, Madurai - 625 018, Tamil Nadu 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF TAMIL 

 
Value-added Certificate Course – Tamil for Competitive Exams  

 

Course Teacher’s Name list 
 

S. 

No. 
Course Title with Course Code Course Teacher No. of Hours 

Taken 

1.​  Tamil for Competitive Exams - 

19UGVACT1 

Dr.M.Pappa 30 hrs 

2.​  Tamil for Competitive Exams - 

19UGVACT1 

Dr.A.Mercy 

Angela 

30 hrs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

​ ​ ​ ​ Signature of the HOD with Seal 

 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023 - 2024) 



FATIMA COLLEGE ​
(Autonomous) 

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University​
Re-Accredited with ‘A++’ by NAAC (Cycle - IV)​

Mary Land, Madurai - 625 018, Tamil Nadu 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF TAMIL__ 

 
Value-added Certificate Course – Tamil for Competitive Exams  

 

Course Teacher’s Name list 
 

S. 

No. 
Course Title with Course Code Course Teacher No. of Hours 

Taken 

1.​  Tamil for Competitive Exams - 

19UGVACT1 

Dr.M.Pappa 30 hrs 

2.​  Tamil for Competitive Exams - 

19UGVACT1 

Dr.A.Mercy 

Angela 

30 hrs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

​ ​ ​ ​ Signature of the HOD with Seal 

 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023 - 2024) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FATIMA COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS) MADURAI-18 

Value Added Certificate course Name List - Apr2024 

Name of the Department:Tamil 
Name of the Course:Value Added Certificate Course 
Course Title:Tamil For Competitive Exams 
Course Code: I9UGVACT1 
Staff  Incharge: Dr.M.Pappa & Dr.A.Mercy Angela 

 
 

S.No 

 

Reg.No 

 

Name 
 

1 2022E10 DHARANI S 

2 2022E36 MARIAABINAYA G 

3 2021E46 SWETHA K 

4 2022S02 AMIRTHAVARSHINI V 

5 2022S10 GOMATHI.B 

6 2022S11 GOWRI K 

7 2021T02 ABINAYA M 

8 2021T19 KRISHNAPRIYA R 

9 2021T23 MUTHULAKSHMI V 

10 2021T25 NIRMALADEVI A 

11 2021T28 .POOJA P 

12 2021T56 PADMA S 

13 2021T65 ILAKKIYA M 

14 2021T68 YOGASHREE R 

15 2022P43 KRISHNAVENI  J 

16 2021N05 AROCKIYAVINCY M 

17 2021N07 BARANISRI  P 

18 2021N2l PRADEEPA  M 

19 2021N34 KEERTHIGA  R 

20 2022N15 JEBA  A 

21 2022N26 NAGANANTHINl  M 

22 2022N27 PRAISLIN  L 

23 2022N30 SAMEENABANU S 

24 2022N33 SHALINI  M 

25 2022N35 SHIVANILIZIYA  K 

26 2022N43 KARTHIGA  N 

27 2022A04 ANAMIKA   P 



28 2022A34 MUTHUMARI  M 

29 2022A65 VINCYREBEENA  J 
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COLL EAD 

TIMA 

IND LIGH 
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aDUR 

FATIMA COLLEGEAuTONOMOUS) 

This is to certify that Ms. _SarE TLAk 

has successfuly completed the Value 

AFFILIATED TO MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY 
RE-ACCREDITED WITH 'A++' BY NAAC(CYCLE-IV) 

MARY LAND,MADURAI- 625 018 

Course on Tanil far Campetifive Exam.s 

BePaxtmaat af Tai! 

S 

Co-ordinator 

Acloled Certf:cabe 

RO3-RORa and has been awarded Distinction / First / Second class 

offered 

during the academic ye 

Head of the Department Principal 
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NDL IGH 

LEG 
ADUURA 

FATIMA COLLEGEKAUTONOMOUS) 

This is to certify that Ms. ARockIA VINCY M 

AFFILIATED TO MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY 
RE-ACCREDITED WITH 'A++' BY NAAC(CYCLE-IV) 

MARY LAND,MADURAI-625 018 

has successfully completed the Value Added caititic ate. 

Depastment 

Course on Tanaid o Competitive 

Co-ordinator 

Tanel 

offe: 

during the academic y 

la3-loat_ and has been awarded Distinction / First / Second class. 

Head of the Department Principal 
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FATIMA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)MADURAI-18 
Value Added Certificate course Mark Sheet - Apr 2024 

Name of the Department:  Tamil 
Name of the Course:​ Value Added Certificate Course 
Course Title: Tamil For Competitive Exams 
Course Code : I9UGVACT1 
Staff Incharge : Dr.M.Pappa & Dr.A.Mercy Angela  

 
 

S.No 

 

Reg.No 

 

Nam
e 

Internal Exter
nal 

60 

Total 
(100) Test(30

) 
Cl(10) Total(40) 

1 2022E10 DHARANI S 19 7 26 38 64 

2 2022E36 MARIA ABINAYA G 20 8 28 40 68 

3 2021E46 SWETHA K 24.5 8 32.5 49 82 

4 2022S02 AMIRTHAVARSHINI V 21 9 30 42 72 

5 2022S10 GOMATHI.B 26.5 9 35.5 53 89 

6 2022S11 GOWRI K 20 9 29 40 69 

7 2021T02 ABINAYA M 18.5 7 25.5 37 63 

8 2021T19  KRISHNA PRIYA R 24 9 33 48 81 

9 2021T23 MUTHU LAKSHMI V 24 9 33 48 81 

10 2021T25 NIRMALA DEVI A 22 9 31 44 75 

11 2021T28 POOJA P 17.5 9 26.5 35 62 

12 2021T56 PADMA S 24 9 33 47 80 

13 2021T65 ILAKKIYA M 18 9 27 36 63 

14 2021T68 YOGASHREE R I5 9 24 30 54 

15 2022P43 KRISHNA VENI J 15 8 23 30 53 

16 2021N05 AROCKIYA VINCY M 23 8 31 46 77 

17 2021 N07 BARANI SRI P 22 8 30 44 74 

18 2021 N2l PRADEEPA M 20 8 28 40 68 

19 2021 N34 KEERTHIGA R 16 8 24 34 58 

20 2022N15 JEBA A 22 8 30 44 74 
 



 

21 2022N26 NAGANANTHINl M 18 9 27 36 63 
22 2022N27 PRAISLIN L 22 9 31 44 75 
23 2022N30 SAMEENABANU S 18 9 27 36 63 

24 2022N33 SHALINI M 17 8 2S 34 59 

25 2022N35 SHIVANILIZIYA K 22 9 31 44 75 

26 2022N43 KARTHIGA N 22 9 31 44 75 

27 2022A04 ANAMIKA P 16 8 24 31 SS 

28 2022A34 MUTHUMARI  M 17 8 25 34 59 

29 2022A65 VINCYREBEENA J 16 8 24 32 56 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


	4.students name list scanned Tamil for competitive Exams - 2023- 2024.pdf
	3.Course Teacher scanned - Tamil for Competitive exams  2023 - 24.pdf
	2.Syllabus - Tamil For Competitive Exams 2023-2024.doc.pdf
	1.BROUCHER - tamil for competitive exam - 2023 - 2024.pdf
	1.3.3 - students name list - tamil for competitive exams - 2023 - 2024.docx.pdf
	1.3.2-Course Teacher - tamil for competitive exam - 2023 - 2024.doc.pdf
	_WRL0001.tmp.pdf
	report - Tamil for Competitive Exams Report 2023-24.docx.pdf
	CC CERTIFICATES.pdf
	Attendance - Tamil for competitive Exams.pdf
	6.Mark -Tamil for competitive Exams2023-2024.doc.pdf


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

